RESOLUTION NO. 2022-52 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

ACCEPTING THE BID OF CABERRA SYSTEMS, BID #22-007321,  FOR THE CONTRACT 

AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY 

DOLLARS ($111,780.00), AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO 

SIGN THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY  

WHEREAS, the City of Brighton, Colorado (“City”), published a notice inviting bids 

through its formal bid process for  electronic outside lighting of City Hall, Project #22-007321